## RESOLUTION NO. 120~97 AUTHORIZING AN OPERATING TRANSFER FROM THE PARKS DEPARTMENT/CURRET EXPENSE FUND TO THE SKOKOMISH FLOOD HAZARD MITIGATION FUND

WHEREAS, the Skokomish Flood Hazard Mitigation Fund was approved for a \$17,500 grant from the WA State Military Department for land acquisition in the Skokomish Flood Zone;

WHEREAS, to receive these grant funds, the Skokomish Flood Hazard Mitigation Fund must have a \$2,500 cash match;

WHEREAS, the Parks Department has \$2,500 in their 1997 Special Projects Program Budget for special parks improvements; and

WHEREAS, Mason County is anxious to acquire land for future parks and the recreational use of its residents;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mason County Board of County Commissioners does hereby authorize an operating transfer from the Parks Department/Current Expense Fund to the Skokomish Flood Hazard Mitigation Fund in the amount of \$2,500.

APPROVED this \_\_\_\_\_ day of October, 1997.

**BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS** 

John A. Bolender, Commissioner

Cynthia D. Olsen, Commissioner

ATTEST:

Rebecca S. Rogers, Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Michael Clift, Chief Deputy Prosecutor